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any cigarettes on any such car without first having obtained
the license herein provided. -

Subd. 3. Enforcement. The commissioner of taxation,
his assistants and employees shall enforce the provisions of
this section, and the fees collected shall be paid into the state
treasury by the commissioner.

Subd. 4. Violations.  Any person violating any of the
provigions of this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.

Approved March 18, 1955.

CHAPTER 197—H. F. No. 770

An act preseribing qualifications for the judge of probate;
amending Minnesota Staiutes 1953, Section 525.04.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 525.04, is
amended to read:

525.04 Judge; election, qualifications, bond. There
shall be elected in each county a probate judge who shall be
learned in the law, except that probate judges now in office
shall be considered learned in the law tnsofar asg being eligible
to continue in office and to be re-elected to same. Before he
enters upon the duties of his office he shall execute a bond to
the state in the amount of $1,000, approved by the county
board and conditioned upon the faithful discharge of his
duties. Such bond with his cath shall be recorded in the office
of the register of deeds and filed in the office of the secretary of
state after approval as to form by the attorney general. The
premiums on such bond and the expenses of such recording
and filing shall be paid by the county. An action may be main-
tained on such bond by any person aggrieved by the violation
of the conditions thereof.

Approved March 18, 1955.

CHAPTER 198—H., F. No, 814

An act relating to taxes on and measured by net income;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 290.16, Subdivi-
ston 8. .



